IR epublic of the Philippines

PBepartment of Ehucation
REGION 1l
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

MAY 2 1 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. |92 , s. 2022

PARTICIPATION TO THE ASIA PACIFIC NETWORK FOR INTERNATIONAL
EDUCATION AND VALUES EDUCATION, PHILIPPINES (APNIEVE)

To:  Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chiefs of Division, CID and SGOD
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Elementary, Junior and Senior High Schools
All Others Concerned

1. This Office informs all concerned that the Asia Pacific Network for
International Education and Values Education (APNIEVE-Philippines)
will conduct Daluyan 2.0: Regional Training for Good Manners and Right
Conduct (GMRC) and Values Education Teachers with Demonstration Teaching
on May 23-27, 2022, via MS Teams. This online capacity-building is “free”
of charge; hence, no registration fee is required.

2. The objective of this training is to empower individuals and institutions in
promoting the values of peace, human rights, democracy, and sustainable
development.

3. Enclosure No. 1 is the list of twenty (20) participants from different schools.

4. Dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is desired.
Digitally signed by
W Fronda Roland Mayor
Date: 2022.05.22
21:00:33 +08'00'
ROLAND M. FRONDA, EdD, CESO V
Assistant Schools Division Superintende

Officer-in-Charge
Schools Division Superintendent

Cl4/ci27
May 18, 2022
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Republic of tljtiuisf}l'lippilu‘ﬁ
Bepartment of Education
Region M1
Schools Division Office of Bataan

REGISTRATION FORM
Daluyan 2.0 : Regional Training for GMRC and Values Education Teachers with

Demonstration Teaching

May 23-27,2022, via MS Teams

No. Name School Designation | Contact No. Email Address

1 |Myra B. Bugay Adamson ES Teacher Il 9076355235|myra.bugay@deped.gov.ph

2 |Chona C. Santos Mambog ES Teacher Il 9071679351 |chona.santos@deped.gov.ph

3 |Heizel C. Malagueno Dinalupihan ES Teacher Il 9672303886 |heizel.malagueno@deped.gov.ph

4 |SARAHLLY M. BALUYOT SALIAN ES TEACHER | 9152718765 [sarahlly.baluyot@deped.gov.ph

5 [Maria M. Canares Parang ES Teacher Il 9089676754 |maria.canares001@deped.gov.ph

6 |Viola T. De Guzman Pablo Roman NHS  |Teacher IlI 9457956810|viola.deguzman@deped.gov.ph

7 |Guilda A. De Guzman Pagalanggang NHS |Teacher Il 9295891128 |guilda.deguzman@deped.gov.ph

8 [Marianne J. De dios Samal-NHS Main Teacher | 9300064941 |marianne.dedios003@deped.gov.ph
9 |Imelda E. Buan Samal NHS aNNEX  |Teacher 1 9634927850|imelda.buan@deped.gov.ph

10 |Veronica J. Cordova Balsik NHS Junior Teacher | 9482460260|veronica.cordova@deped.gov.ph
11 |Jennifer B. Mangalindan |Mabayo NHS Teacher 3 09498183748|jennifer.mangalindan002@deped.gov.ph
12 |Lydio P. Mecayer Sta. Lucia NHS T-1 9210222220(lydio.mecayer@deped.gov.ph

13 [Jennie T. Cruz Magsaysay NHS TH 9996813411 |jennie.cruz001@deped.gov.ph

14 [Eugenia Bautista BNHS - Parang Teacher IlI 9106236612 |eugenia.bautista001l@deped.gov.ph
15 |Ruth M. Ortega Limay NHS T-1 9566492846|ruth.ortega@deped.gov.ph

16 |Daisy S. Cortez Lamao NHS Junior  |TIII 9179197835|daisy.cortez004@deped.gov.ph

17 |Mary Joy M.Delas Alas Luakan NHS-Annex |T-I 9487774196 maryjoy.delasalas@deped.gov.ph
18 [Jasmin B. dela Cruz MNHS Cabcaben EsP Coor 9399085140(jasmin.delacruz006@deped.gov.ph
19 |Marrian V. De Jesus DVBRMHS Teacher Il 9386580906 |marrian.dejesus@deped.gov.ph

20 |Veronica R. Juanta Mabatang NHS Teacher [l 09177621734 |veronica.juanta001@deped.gov.ph

Endorsed by:

JAC%\E\LW. TUAZON

Education Program Supervisor - EsP




